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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

ORIGINAL

September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

08967

175-22050-0000

Operator: License # API No. 15 -

Name: BARBOUR ENERGY CORPORATION County: SEWARD

Address: P.0. BOX 13480 __.Sl2 SR’ _NW goe 21 Twp. 3B _ s R 3 [ East[Y] West
City/State/zip: OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73113-1480 2810 feet from(S)/ N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: DUKE ENERGY FIELD SERVICES ‘1’{@(@ 3960 feet from@/ W (circle one) Line of Section

Operator Contact Person: J. WAYNE BARBOUR

G & T 200

Phone: ( 405 ) 848-7671 ,
Contractor: Name:__ CHEYENNE DRILLING, LP @@MF%@E(\\“T{
License: 33375

BLAKE JOHNSON

Wellsite Geologist:

Designate Type of Completion:

v New Well Re-Entry Workover
Qil SWD Siow Temp. Abd.
v Gas ENHR SIGW
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:
Well Name:

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

(circleone) NE @ NW SwW

ALease Name: ROCK Well #:
HUGOTON

Producing Formation: CHASE-KRIDER
2736

2-21

Field Name:

Elevation: Ground: 274_2______

Total Depth:_2780

Kelly Bushing:
2725

640

Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at Feet

[(JYes [/]No

Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
It yes, show depth set

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from

sx cmt.

feet depth to

Original Comp. Date: __ Original Total Depth:

Deepening Re-pert. Conv. to Enhr./SWD
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No.

Dual Completion Docket No.

................ .. Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.

05/31/06

Spud Date or
Recompletion Date

06/01/06
Date Reached TD

07/28/06

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reser)

1700

ﬁ%ww NI7€

500

Chloride content ppm  Fluid volume bbls

Dewatering method used EVAPORATION

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License No.:
S. R.

Docket No.:

Quarter Sec. Twp. [ East[] West

County:

TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING

Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.

Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Sngnature¢ M /zj/

KCC Office Use ONLY

l Letter of Confidentiality Received

If Denied, Yes [_|Date:

Tite: _ 5 SIDENT., - ¢ V"z Date: _ AUGUST 7, 2006

Sy e LR Ty
Subscled Pnd swornt betore me thls 7 __dayot August ,
20 06 %

8

I Nt

Notary Public:

. Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received

UIC Distribution

Date Commission Expifes: 03/15/08

RECEIVED

AUG 0.9 2006
KCC WICHITA



Side Two

o
3
Operator Name: BARBOUR ENERGY CORPORATION Lease Name: ROCK Well #: 221 N .
Sec._ 2! wp. 2 s R.3 [JEast [/]West County: SEWARD
INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Atiach final geological well site report.
Drill Stem Tests Taken [lYes [/]No [v]Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [1Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ Yes No HERRINGTON 2566 +176
Cores Taken [JYes [¢]INo U. KRIDER 2600 +142
Electric Log Run [(ClYes [/]No L KRIDER 2642 +100
(Submit Copy) ’
(CASED HOLE)
List All E. Logs Run:
DUAL SPACE NEUTRON LOG
CEMENT BOND LOG
CASING RECORD New Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In0.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
" . . Lite A 300 3% CacCl
Surface (new) 12 1/4 8 5/8 23# 640 A 150 L#/sx flocele
" " , AMD 275 5% Kolseal
Prod. (used) 77/8 51/2 15.5# 2777 ACS 100 L#/sx flocelp

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
! Top Bottom
| . Perforate

____ Protect Casing

____PlugBackTD

... Plug Off Zone

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Matetial Used) Depth
3 2568-2572" ’) 500 gal. 20% NeFe HCI
15 2600-2620' (l 30,000 gal. 70 Q N2 foamed
12 2642-2660' 20% NeFe HCI
|
! TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
23/8" 2683 N/A Cves  [YNo
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method )
07/28/2006 [] Flowing [¥/] Pumping (] Gas Litt ("] other (Exptain)
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity )
Per 24 Hours 0 328 64 load
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Intervai
[]vented Sold [ JUsedon lease []OpenHole  [¢]Pert.  [_] Dually Comp. [¥] Commingled

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) [:] Other (Specify)




AUB 07 2085

CONEIDENTIAL
ALLIEVD VENMENIING LU., INU,  c44c3

' : J
REMITTO P.O.BOX 31 SERVICE T,
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SEC.  |TWE_  |RANGE " [CALLEDOUT Ogl,QCATION JOB START | JOB FINISH

DATES- ob kD[ | T35 ?/ e _c_{).'(:n{_sw O] 2200 | /a:0)

1ease® prebe. |weLLs D= |Locarion # =y a %TY '8?2
oD ORKE Rk ons ez el Do o »

contracTor O

TYPE OF JOB S s/ N
HOLESIZE /234 ™D. Y s
CASINGSIZE ¢ S _DEPTH {43
TUBING SIZE DEPTH.

DRILL PIPE DEPTH _

TOOL DEPTH _
PRES.MAX __—>CD __ MINIMUM__/ 50 COMMON__ /S0 A
MEAS. LINE _SHOEJOINT U L pozMIX
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. _ Y ('q(;(- ~ __ GEL
PERFS. | - -, CHLORIDE

DISPLACEMENT 3 2 éé[s é !dZ:

EQUIPMENT

PUMP TRUCK CEMENTg(// /du" Z
HELPER

" ) o ) - . " @ *
BULK RUCK . . ‘ ‘
245 orviE Jfarucl _ ‘ AUG U3 2005
BULK TRUCK . : T—— o - . \
# 35/  DRIVER / A e KCCWICHITA

HANDLING
MILEAGE __LS:X_‘/%LXJ_Q&’_ 52 0. YO

REMARKS: , TOTAL 27 834.4C
, Ny, [ foe.
SERVICE
DEPTHOFJOB _ {p Y. )
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE _a_m__m
EXTRAFOOTAGE _3¢¥3’ @ .bS R3A2.95
MILEAGE /S @5,00 _ 75,00

MANIFOLD @ _
2y @ 0a) _/00.00
. @

ToTAL /21298

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or

contractor to do work as is listed. The above work WasA NV APPL] R
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or Wm?gélgﬁﬁggéx TOTAL 880 )

contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND UBQN.INMQI.CING_
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

SIGNATUI?/ ;‘4@‘?\' D‘F:VAL W LMM (e e\;‘z?NTED NAME




’ DRILLER’S LOG

/‘ £ .. .
stz or e
SECTION 21-T33S-R31W s 07 a0t
SEWARD COUNTY, KANSAS @@f}\\?@ﬂ@@\gwm
CIEENTIAL

COMMENCED: 05-30-06

COMPLETED: 06-02-06
SURFACE CASING: 634° OF 8 5/8” CMTD
W/300 SKS PREMIUM PLUS LITE. TAILED
W/150 SKS CLASS A +3%CC + 2% GEL.

FORMATION DEPTH
SURFACE HOLE 0- 645
SANDSTONE 645 - 723

RED BED 723 -1313
GLORIETTA 1313 - 1450
RED BED 1450 - 2780 RTD

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST

OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.
CHEYENNE DRILLING, LP
WRAY VALENTINE
STATE OF KANSAS: ss:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 8™ DAY OF JUNE, 2006

JOLENE K. RUSSELL
V | @"L{/él‘ é’“ <

L JOLENE K. RUSSELTJ NOTARY PUBLIC
M

Nutary Public - State of Kansas
y Appt. Expires ‘?v/3.o7




R 867/08
BARBOUR ENERGY CORPORATION |
P.O. Box 13480 o (AC) 405/848-7671

Oklahoma City, OK 73113 | Fax 405/840-3983
August 7, 2006
. rl({g\@ \/,\\
zf A‘UU o 7 ?L 5
Kansas Corporation Commission | o= AR

Attn: Elizabeth Heibel
130 S. Market - Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202

RE: Rock #2-21
(API #15-175-22050-00-00)
S/2 S/2 NW/4 Sec. 21-33S-31W
Seward County, KS

Dear Ms. Heibel:
Barbour Energy Corporation respectfully requests thatalllogs covermg the above referenced
well be considered confidential for a period of one (1) year. Atthe expiration of this period,

this Letter of Confidentiality can be extended for an additional year upon written request.

Should you have any questions concerning the above, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,
BARBOUR ENERGY CO RATION

A
J. Wayne Barbour President 06 0% u.

JWB:tp a \(cG\’\S\C'H\TP\




banOur P.O. Box 13480 Phone: 405-848-7671 3111 Quail Springs Parkway

&

1 \ \ Oklahoma City, OK 73113 Fax:  405-840-3983  Oklahoma City, OK 73134-2625

corpora

October 21, 2008

Kansas Corporation Commission

Attn: Naomi Hollon, Production Department
130 S. Market, Room 2078

Wichita, KS 67202-3802

RE:  API Well No. 15-175-22050-00-00
Rock #2-21
S2S2NW, Section 21-33S-31W
Seward County, KS

Dear Ms. Hollon:

In response to your letter dated September 25, 2008 (copy attached), and pursuant to our phone
conversation today, enclosed please find a copy of the following items regarding the KCC ACO-1
Well Completion Form for the above referenced well:

1) Cementing Ticket# 23763 for the Production Casing from Allied Cementing Co.,
Inc., along with another copy of Cementing Ticket #24429 for the Surface
Casing.

2) Dual Space Neutron Log dated June 22, 2006 and the Cement Bond Log dated
‘ June 22, 2006. Please note that the request for Log Confidentiality per letter
dated August 7, 2006, has expired.

Furthermore, as we discussed, you checked the box on the ACO-1 to show that the above two logs
had been run.

Thanks for you assistance in this matter, and should you have any questions, please do not hesitate

to call.

: VEL
Sincerely, KANSAS C&E(?RET‘ION COMMISHION
BARBOUR ENERGY CORPORATION OCT 24 2008

%% W Q@%&%\%@@W CONSERVATION owsioN

Ruth Green, Land & Marketing

Enclosures




" RECEIVEL ~ 7 7

KANSAS CORPORATION GOt te: &4

ALLIED CEMENHN@%O., INC. 23763

REMIT TO P.O.BOX 31

UL,

SERVICE PQOINT:

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 %
Y. SEC./ 2R RANGy e CALL? G o%ogﬂ}gk fé%:;é;fé 105 FINISH
LA /
LEASE/@CK WELL # o o2/ LOCATION5£Z Weaos ﬂﬂi/ /@0 %N%eo ,V 4{545
OLD OR@(CirCIe one) /2 Em 42 W Gvrr

~ CONTRACTOR /}"/a/&m// #E

TYPEOFJOB /2,

OWNER MF\ (51)/6/?%/

HOLESIZE _77Q8° D. 2780 CEMENT -
CASING SIZE S5 DEPTH 274&’ ~ AMOUNT ORDERED %ﬂ v Bers, Her
TUBING SIZE DEPTH ALY F S — F
DRILL PIPE DEPTH 757, ﬁ/ ﬂ-ﬁ(‘ LS H Ko~ Fh
TOOL DEPTH S o Hon Seed Nulls
PRES.MAX __/ Z00%  MINMUM COMMON @
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 440 7 POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL ‘ @
PERFS. ] e CHLORIDE
DISPLACEMENT & . ASC /80 o/ j,w /w 2
EQUIPMENT W/ﬁ HL>o @ /8.00
/) . —]——3' 5~
PUMP gUCK CEMENTER&MM 720 de g £.00 Ajaﬁ
#BUIgT‘I{?JCK HELPE /F [ L l//”al/l LS @ﬁ:.sa_ .@ZMJ
@

DRIVER _/aSpN K EesS/[ER @

BULK TRUCK g

439745/ DRIVER DptS7z /iaq D

- REMARKS:

o
w72/ B 22 el

Y A

Eﬂ”’f ."'

CHARGE TO: Bﬂﬂﬁaﬂﬁ r(j/élﬁ/
sTREET _2 0. Box /.54490

CITYQ/ML@( STATE ORLAN. 710 7242

To Allied Ceémenting Co., Inc.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. Ihave read & understand the "TERMS AND
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

7 = /5 aon” @@NHEN&A&L}E
A SHL-S P ¢ Q‘ﬂ& ,
me&/—%" T Y7722

HANDLING %7
MILEAGE

X /S e % ?a
TOTAL Mﬂ

PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 16/0.06
EXTRA FOOTAGE @

MILEAGE yAS) @.S.aa 78 .00
MANIFOLD _,

A0 KeNTHH @mag L0000
LYATTINE Z7HE 10 @ Q00,00 00000

TOTAL S Z28S5.0D

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

Sk

i A
/- & @ /,
/= BASKET @ ASD.00 LS0.00
/— RFU ZHSERT @ 2S0.00

10 —TORLOLIZERS @ 4000 %
ToTAL /R.2S.00

ANY APPLICABLE TAX

WILL BE CHARGED
UPON INVOICIN G

SIGNATURE J/ 6/% ‘Dm GGt
/ v UV 0O 70

Ldrr‘m\ fzé)( ers
— (o4

PRINTED NAME




e RECEIVEL

= (srgqe

' ALLIED CEMENTNG;ﬁbmmc 24429

REMITTO P.O.BOX 31 oM RO RVICE POIT;
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 ’ ’ |

SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT 0 QCATION JOB START JOB FINISH
DATES- 10b | D |33 | =/¢cv . '/'YJP b s ; .00 TA/T@ Fea
; UNTY b S
Lease@ probe |werL# D=3 [ |Location ,(/ 20 Mag o~ _5‘/4 ) s gw oA 4&
OLD ORNEW XCircle one) 2 meose ot 2ol L5 27
+ S >

contractor C < OWNER MM&JM
TYPE OF JOB (S |4 /77
HOLESIZE /2 )5 TD. b CEMENT
CASING SIZE & % DEPTH (L4 AMOUNT ORDERED 2N/ 6535~ SEce
TUBING SIZE DEPTH Mp 2000 & (Sp a7zl F4
DRILL PIPE DEPTH -
TOOL DEPTH
PRES. MAX = MINIMUM /50 COMMON_ /S0 A @_Ja.20 /830,00
MEAS. LINE SHOEJOINT YO0~  POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. S . GEL 3 @ /b.6S 9995
PERFS. _ , CHLORIDE __ /&~ @ Y6.60 (9900
DISPLACEMENT 3 & L/ bual— ASC

EQUIPMENT AL 3300 @ 1130 _3_3_2L06

_Flo Seal. 752 @00 _/S0.00
__&AJZ—L

PUMP TRUCK CEMENTgJ(// /W < g 25,50 140,25
#3720  HELPER [Jatise o
BULK TRUCK @
# 3 ; 4 DRIV'E'R/M o
BULK TRUCK / @
t T5/ DRIVER ’W HANDLING Y92 e /90 _Z3%30

MILEAGE _/S Y Y9 Z X . 08 590.Y0

. | REMARS: m‘q\mﬂ@m \_ TOTAL 227 84.49¢

..4& (2 i .l.z WY/ JU0 ¢ 1.6‘.4’ . i.ll‘/

%,7’ ERVICE

DEPTHOFJOB _ {p, 4. R )+

PUMP TRUCK CHARGE __ I 0-30D ‘ SIS 00
__ EXTRAFOOTAGE _3%3’ @ .b6S5 AR2.25
2 MILEAGE /95 @5,00 _ 75 00
MANIFOLD @
dlen® @iTded @ L0 _/00.00
@
CHARGE TWW : 5
STREET TOTAL /Q2/HA.TS
CITY STATE ZIP
PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
5’ % .
2 @O /00, 00
L4/ @ 325,00 325.00
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. / W 4_}-{ . @RAS00 R3S, 0D
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment @.55.00 220,00
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or @
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work WASANY
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or WIIf}JP g%lgﬁzlligggx TOTAL 880 #)

contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND

i ) IN SZQK:HSK} -
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. UB@N e rem—

SIGNATURE / éfﬁ"‘;& (l‘?"ﬁ %un T A me»v\ (Zaiw
/I/p/ W | TPRINTEDNAME



